Blackburn reviewed the state’s requested revisions, including the removal of certain graphics due 

to potential updates to conservation goals next year. An overview of the City’s water supply was 

provided, referencing the 2024 CRS Engineers Water Rights Study. The City currently purchases 

about three-thousand five hundred (3,500) acre-feet of water per year, though it holds rights for 

up to five-thousand (5,000). Based on future growth projections, Vernal could experience a 

shortage of water by 2060 under moderate or high population growth. The agricultural section of